TORNEO APERTURA (Argentina) 1997 (updated @ 29/8/2023)

4

LIGA
PROFESIONAL
DE FUTBOL

DATE
23/02/1997
02/03/1997
05/03/1997
09/03/1997
16/03/1997
23/03/1997
06/04/1997
12/04/1997
13/04/1997
04/05/1997
10/05/1997
18/05/1997
18/05/1997

13/07/1997

GAME
Boca v Estudiantes (2-1)
San Lorenzo v Huracan (5-1)
Independiente v Velez (0-3)
San Lorenzo v Boca (4-0)
Platense v San Lorenzo (3-1)
River v Boca (3-3)
Boca v Ferro Carril (1-1)
Newells v Boca (1-1)
Independiente v Huracan (2-0)
Independiente v Boca (2-0)
Colon v River (5-1)
Colon v Newells (2-2)
San Lorenzo v River (2-3)

Boca v Racing (3-2)

COMMENTARY

Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish

Spanish

CODE
650-DD20
266-DD36
191-DD86

21955

21870
253-DD86

13-DD87
260-DD86

24205
256-DD86

8300

21953

21876

413-DD86

PICTURE

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

CHANNEL
Sportmania
Sportmania
Sportmania
Sportmania

C+
TyC
Sportmania
TyC
Sportmania
Sportmania
Sportmania
Sportmania
Sportmania

Sportmania


https://www.historiadeboca.com.ar/partido/boca-2-estudiantes-lp-1-torneo-clausura-1997/2662.html
https://www.footballdatabase.eu/es/match/resumen/544307-independiente-velez_sarsfield
https://www.historiadeboca.com.ar/partido/river-3-boca-3-torneo-clausura-1997/2667.html
https://www.historiadeboca.com.ar/partido/boca-1-ferro-1-torneo-clausura-1997/2668.html
https://www.historiadeboca.com.ar/partido/newell_s-1-boca-1-torneo-clausura-1997/2669.html
https://www.historiadeboca.com.ar/partido/independiente-2-boca-0-torneo-clausura-1997/2671.html

13/07/1997 Ferrocarril v River (0-2) Spanish 21945 Good Sportmania

Important notice: Image quality is in the picture section

EXCELLENT is when it is recorded directly from television

GOOD is when the game has been transferred from a video tape

We always try to get the best quality image if is not acceptable for our collection it is not acceptable to sell.
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